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Valley copes with
impact of new fires,
storms, outages and
evacuations

INTEROPERABILITY ISSUES
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and a DC-10 air tanker, one of only two in the

ake

Tuesday. All areas that had been at Level 3
pation, arrived from Moses 1
\

evacuation had dropped to lower levels, fire
officials said
The Rising Eagle Road Fire started Fris Intense battle
day (Aug. 1) around 2 p.am. by a spark froma
flat tire on 4 trailer, which ignited grass near.
Signal Hill Road off of Highway 20 between
Twisp and Winthrop. Crews from Okano;
Fire District 6 and Department of Natur
Resources responded, but within minuf
the blaze erupted into a wind-driven Ii
storm that looked all-too lnmﬂ! 10 1

. For hours an all-out battle ensued, dur

ing which a total of 17 helicopters, six water
gcoopers, two ar tankers and the DC-10
tanker (dropping retardant) attacked the
fire. Motorists pulled off along Old Twisp
Highway the Twisp-Winthrop Eastside
County across the valley and
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PUBLIC COMMUNICATIONS BREAKDOWN




ROAD CLOSURES




EVACUATIONS




2015 Twisp River Fire
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e o miLe 4712ac  2-SFR 3-Misc Buildings
4.7 7 Chelan Complex-Okanogan 35036ac  7-SFR 12-Misc Buildings
X - Newby Lake 5,150 ac p
~ | North Star 157,437 ac 97
- Okanogan Complex 133,130 ac  32-SFR 35-Misc Buildings
~ ., Tunk Block 162,992ac  36-SFR bii 50-Misc Buildings
- Twisp Fire 11,119ac  7-SFR  3-Cabins  7-Misc Buildings
! Wild Horse 163 ac

y **SFR - Single Family Residence Destroyed
Total Okanogan County 509,739 ac

-

a
" Chelan Complex-Chelan 26,237 ac Trivia:

=
¥ <! § Chelan Complex-Douglas 27,752 ac 1,066 Linear Miles of Fire Perimeter
7 Nortn Star-Ferry County 60,593 ac
o Total 114,582 ac
Total Combined Fire 624,321 ac

**All values are estimates as of 09-18-2015**

VS

Okanogan County PUD
$4,585,910 Accrued Damages
-~ $233,000 Telecom/Fiber Damages
792 Power Poles Damaged
221 Miles of Affected Power Lines
Over 6500 Customers Affected by Power Loss
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TWISP CHALLENGES ON THE GROUND
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INTEROPERABILITY CHALLEN
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Theft Other
Animal Stray
ANIMAL MISSING
Welfare Check

1 | Y EVACUATION
Other Calls
Attempt-Loc NT
Welfare Check

FIRE TONE TEST
U32WL174WL133,U3,U23,U17 EOCLEVEL3
F411F438,T411,84118412,P412  Fire Wildland
F1531,F604,8621,E621,E631,81521,F605 Fire Wildland
F814 Fire Wildland
FT11,8712 Fire Wildland
1351 Fire Wildland
DNR4 Fire Wildland
F91,791,891,E91 Fire Wildland
F601,F651,F631,F641,F621,T651 Fire Wildland
U7,U1,U13,802,027 Fire Wildland
Weffare Check
E213 Agency Assist
B915,B8818 Agency Assist
M263 Medical
FD8 Fire Wildland
B341 Fire Wildland
M362 Transfer Patien

20556 HIGHWAY 20

23064 HIGHWAY 20

65 RODEO TRAIL RD; LIVESTOCK MARKET
65 WAGON WHEEL RD

EVACUATION NOTICES

ROAD CLOSURES

TIFFANY LAKE

TWISP AREA

S AuITDS
FMNFD 149 N 4TH AVE; FD 6 FD 15
LNS 5 FIVE MILERD
FONR 46 DUSTY MOUNTAIN RD
FONR 37 WOODS CANYON RD
FDNR 400 TUNK CREEK RD; TOP OF THE GRADE
HWY 97 & RIVERSIDE CUTOFF RD
489 RIVERSIDE CUTOFF RD
849 SALMON CREEK RD; AREA
CONCONULLY
TWISP RIVER RD;5 M UP
TWISP RIVER RD;5 M UP
21SKY RANCHRD ASSGN
ENPAM 4TH OF JULY GROUNDS ENRT
FM09  CONCONULLY RD & HESS LAKE RD AREA
EORAM 3RD AVE & MAIN ST 31.1m
FMO3K 111 MOCCASIN FLAT HUD RD ASSGN ~ 18.3H
FMKFT 7000 HIGHWAY 155 AREA | 9.2m
ETOAM 16 W 2ND ST; NORTH VALLEY HOSPITAL 11H
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§15-05348
F15-01597
F15.01531
F15-01481
F15-01586
F15.01587
F15.01584
F15-01591
F15-01567
§15-05346
§15-05337
L15-00105
F15-01473
E15-02649
F15.01563
F15-01599
E15-02648

F
§15-05345}
§15-05257|
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E213
B915
M263

F51
B341
M362
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LESSONS LEARNED

v'Need reliable communications
infrastructure and systems in place prior

to an emergency.



LESSONS LEARNED

v'Need to build stronger partnerships in
advance of an emergency (break out of

agency/ organization siloes).



LESSONS LEARNED

v'Need to anticipate breakdowns and
failures in the system; develop plans that

build in flexibility.



4 OVERCOMING CHALLENGES b
- Local Improvements Made -




CONTINUING CHALLENGES
- Opportunities for Improvement -

» Ensure access equity for communications
development and reliability in service for all

areas of the state — especially in rural areas



CONTINUING CHALLENGES
- Opportunities for Improvement -

» Engage local governments to participate in
the support and development of a
comprehensive state-wide Emergency

Communications Coordination Strategy



CONTINUING CHALLENGES
- Opportunities for Improvement -

» Support Twisp [ Methow Valley’s NEED of
an emergency communications /

operations facility






